

Court No. - 44

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 14383 of 2023

Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Sharma

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rakesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh,J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks further time to file counter affidavit.
2. List this case on 18.11.2023.

Order Date :- 17.10.2023

Kuldeep